

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24811/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2007 in WPCT No.86/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRATUL CHANDRA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna,ASG.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Padmahasmi Nigam,Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the petitioner.
Stand over for six weeks in the interest of justice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER