

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24811/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2007 in WPCT No.86/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRATUL CHANDRA BISWAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALAGOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned
Additional Solicitor General for respondent and perused the
relevant material.

We do not find any valid and legal ground for interference.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master